BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the building of DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL LAJHYANI TEHSIL BHORANJ DISTRICT HAMIRPUR. (HP) has been constructed as per approved plan and design as per IS code. The School is already affiliate with the HP Board of School Education Dharamshala and is seeking renewal of the affiliation. The inspection of building has already been conducted in our presence.

Authorized Monatory /Principal, DAV Public Schoof Laffyani Tehsil Bhorani, Distt. Hamirpur (HP).

Certified that the building of DAV Public School Lajhyani Tehsil Bhoranj Distt. Hamirpur.(HP) is functioning in accommodation of said building/school Lajhyani has been got inspected through Assistant Engineer Bhorani Sub-Division HP.PWD, Bhoranj along with Junior Engineer Section Bhareri on dated 23-09-202and reported that the building consist of two storie R.C.C. framed structure and brick masonry walls. Public Works Department has never Supervised the construction of this building at any stage. No detailed structural analysis and drawing in the seismic and non-seismic conditions are available/were provided to check the safety of building. Foundation depth, quality and quantity of material used and cement concrete ratio used is not known to HP.PWD, department. However presently by visual inspection the said building seems to be safe for running the school for the academic session 2022-23 to 2024-25 under normal condition except in case of nature calamities that is earth quake, cloud burst, flood unequal settlement etc.

20m Junior Engineer, Bhareri Section. HP.PWD, Bhorani.

Assistant Engineer, Bhoram Sub Division, HP.PWD, Bhorani.

GJExecutive Engineer, Bhoran Division, HP.PWD, Bhorani.

Dated: 26-09-2022

3085-86 No.PWD/BHJ/BLDS/2022-Copy forwarded to the following:-

The DAV Public School Lajhyani Tehsil Bhoranj Distt. Hamirpur

The Assistant Engineer, Bhorani Sub Division HP.PWD, Bhorani.

Executive Engineer, **Bhorani** Division HP.PWD Bhorani.

D.A.V. Public School Lajhyani Distt. Hamirpur